Hostel Charges for FRC RankForge at Tapasya Center for Learning

Hostel Stay Commencement: 18 June 2026 | End Date : 25 May, 2027.
Hostel fee is payable for two phases in two installments as per given schedule

#| DESCRIPTION

Room Type

Fee

1| Hostel Fee
PHASE 1 & Phase 2
[18 June - 18 Dec, 2026]

Single Occupancy with common
washroom

Rs 30,000 + GST = Rs. 35,400/ month
Actual applicable Hostel for Rankforge
Students

Rs. 21,900 x 6 months = Rs. 131400
Payable in two installments
[90000+41400]

2| Hostel Fee
PHASE 3 & Phase 4
[18 Dec - 25 May, 2027]

Single Occupancy with common
washroom

Applicable Hostel for Rankforge
Students

Rs. 21,900 x 5.25 months = Rs. 114975
Payable in two installments
[80000+34975]

3| Refundable Caution Fee [#]

10,000

4| Seat Reserve Charges (ONE TIME &
Non-refundable) [##]

8,500 payable within 3 days of
acceptance at FRC

5| One-time Administrative Charges

Waived off

PLEASE NOTE

The course will commence with an orientation at 7 PM on 20th June 2026. Students can start moving into the campus from 18th June
2026 onwards and stay till May 25th. However, the stay can be extended for 3 more days with a prior notice to Tapasya Campus Admin
Team at no additional cost. The program is designed phase wise.

If any student extends the stay at Tapasya campus after the program validity, they may be charged the hostel fee of 1000 Rs. + GST per
day.

Caution Fee is a fully refundable fee to be deposited at the time of joining the campus. Caution fee in part may be forfeited to recover the
losses due to damage to property / any outstanding charges. It may be used to provide aid in case of a medical emergency. Caution Fee
refund can be collected on the same day of leaving the campus with prior intimation. For this the campus exit form must be submitted to
the administration at least 5 days before your full and final departure.

Seat Reserve Charges are payable one time and are non-refundable under any circumstance. Students are expected to understand that
for every room that is left unoccupied because the candidate decided to drop out will lead to us incurring the cost of the rent of the room
for the next 3 months. This has happened before and has financially wrecked conduct of the program. Note that this is a mandatory fee
and cannot be adjusted under any circumstance, not even on grounds that the student has been associated with ForumIAS previously
and has the study material already.

Seats are limited and no refunds are possible after course commencement. However, there is a fair withdrawal opportunity given to each
student. Go through the acceptance note document.

No classes will be provided to the student in the online mode on any grounds including medical. FRC remains an offline only program.
Students may explore other programs in case they are looking for Online only or Hybrid Program.

In case of change in program commencement and end dates, Hostel fees will be adjusted as per actual stay. However, it is to be
understood that no charge adjustments will be made for any changes for a period of less than 10 days. Hostel fee will be the same for all
students irrespective of their date of joining.

Rooms will be allocated by the administration before the arrival of the students. No choices for rooms will be exercised except for PH
candidates. No request for room change will be accepted and students must stay in allocated rooms. In rare cases where room change is
warranted, a charge of Rs. 3000 will be applicable for any room change.

The second installment of hostel fees must be paid within 90 days of moving into the campus. A late payment fine per day may be
imposed per day for late payments.



